MITSUBISHI SEWING MACHINE PARTS CATALOG

Model::-+-----DG-519
INDEX
1. A K BB Gpeereseereesssneesinininiinn, AT DO eeeeeeersrrnnnrnesesasssnnessssientesesisssitsrassssstnss s et
2. SHHE. KU ABBHBER - evoeeerenrnreemnnnnns Needle bar & thread take up lever MeEChANiSM «+--esseserssssssssnnsees
3. EERBE IR Deeeeeeeeeeeersinnnneeesainnens Upper Shaft MEGHANISM «wsesessresesserssssssssiusuminsnsnnsssissesacaesesenes
4. BRERHEBHG IR Sheeeeorrveerrmnrnmerivinnennniens Vertical Shaft MECRANISM «ees-sevreessrsnrresnonstasentnessnsieissianisiesnnans
5. 55 EDUIRABBEER S vereerrrrremrennenessnnens Stitch reguIator MEChANISM: s=sssessesessesssssrrsusirmnnisassisseseaseececs
6. FRABEHEIRD-oeororrermeerneinn Presser foot MECHANISM «reeeeersrerrererastarranitanrniestorectitreesnatanes
7. EEIBET R BEER D ecerreeemeerenraeenen Upper feed MEGhANISM s+s-vveeerresrsrreneesstessinunsesrinnnnnsnasennnseenens
8. THEAE ) BIHEER G e veererererecnraranimaenenens Lower shaft & feed MEChaniSme s -seererererrmmerrnerseseasrurusnannnncaanss ’
9. FUNEEBHIEEER S rerrrererrrrremerserensesinn Thread trimming deviCe MECRANISM ««+-weerrsserssermmmrmssransssessreenees :
10. 7 LEHMBABIR G- overremrrrrrremenrmsennenesenns Cam Shaft MEChANISM «erereserserrrrrnransrerertsmuninnstiteiniininnreneniiee
11, R BB A AR Geeoeerrecmenrenrnrneennnian, Oil lubrication MEChANISMe-=«-sxreesrerrrisasrerassesernmucsrntrnnnannnnnaeeee
12. (BB FBEREE ) eerrerrreererssresoreesiaes AGCCESSONES (AGGESSOFIBS DOX )+s++eerreresssrerustmmrarmnarssantaneursuesienns
13. fF  JB  heeeeeereesereeseniiiniinn AAGGESSOFIEG:++++++rrrrsessssneeresssessossunsannnisaaisnsneslselessonunsssiannnanns

§

A MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

1977 11—



H19-1

DG-519%# XR&F#E%S ARM BED

901

f_"__J__[
B 6 7 8 9 10 12 11 13 14" 151617 1819 20
7 4 13

15 902

22 23 23 22

From the Ii{)rary of: Superior Sewing Machine &(-Supply LLC



(

<DG-519%> #FHF&% ARM BED

@/ &

Amt. req

i ]
'Fig. | ¥—EXB&HI—F | BHI - F a Remarks
No. Part No. Code No. &8 AR & Name of Part
1 |MH 19A0 830 W330141 [:1] i Face plate
2 |M9 1103 004 W467868 7524 %Y 11/64{40)X13 Screw for Fig. 1
3 | M9 1180 080 W502069 I A # Rubber plug
4 | M9 1102 004 W467880 7S5 < 14 %Y 11/64(40)X10 ScreW for Fig. 1
5 |MH 19A0 691 W330142 #H A F wb Gasket
6 W111591 7—=L~y () Arm & bed (complete)
7 M9 0880 080 W501320 = N & 8.8¢ Rubber plug
8 (M9 1107 002 W500092 3 = < 11/64(40)X5.5 Screw for Fig. 1
9 |M9 0570 080 W502078 I & & (5R) 5.7¢ Rubber
10 | M9 0881 080 WwW502944 2 4L # (3R) 8.8¢ Rubber plug (red)
11 | MH 19A0 600 W220680 by T h = Arm top cover
12 [ MH 19A1 691 W220681 H R 5 vh Gasket
13 [ M9. 1800 080 W501374 =] Ls 2 199 Rubber plug
901 [ MF 10E0 550 |W450619 B % B (M)
14 |MF 10A3 181 W502172 % £ A Thread guide Fig. No. 901 Z& 4
15 {M9 1101 046 W501637 w2 2 F v b 11/64{40)X6 Thread tension thumb nut ‘ "
16 [ MF 10A1 245 W502193 T RAINZR Thread tension spring "
17 [MF 10A1 555 W501636 ] ¥ m Thread tension disc "
18 | MF 10A1 553 W502171 L] ¥ 1% Thread tension stud "
19 | M9 1101 045 W500657 + 4 + 11/64(40) Nut for Fig. 20
20 | MF 36A0 180 W449543 =v B % N7 3 hole thread guide
21 | MF 10A0 584 W468291 X B H N-— Thread take up lever cover
22 | M9 0909 003 W501901 L F R 2 9/64(40)X6 Screw for Fig. 23
23 [MF 10A0 181 W452151 # ES (] Thread guide
24 | M9 1108 001 B 503846 TET Ak X 3 ¥ 11/64(40)X5.5 Set screw for Fig. 902
802 | MH 19E0 550 ] 8 () Upper thread tension regulator complate (arm uppar)
25 | MH 19A0 181 w502919 5 h e Thread guide . Fig. No. 902=& A
26 | MF 36A0 553 W502918 L] ¥ i Thread tension stud "

H19-2

DG-519

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




H19-3

DG-5 | 9

A{EE45 ARM BED

<t

37 36 35 34 33 32 31 30 29

203

From the Iigrary of: Superior Sewing Machine &(Supply LLC

28

27



(

<DG-519%> #*#* &4 ARM BED

|/ &

Amt. req

i
Fig. | ¥y—Ex®&B2—F | KM - F Remarks
No. Part No. Code No. # & & Name of Part
27 | M9 0601 053 W462654 X R B &6 Spring washer
28 | MF 10A0 151 W452343 + 4 (- 8) Arm bed legs
903 | MH 19E0 210 B o®m % (4) Upper thread tension ragulator completa (arm lower)
29 | M9 1601 046 B 509134 v 3+ v b 1/440)X4 Thread tension thread nut Fig. No. 903=8 4
30 | MF 24D0 245 W462601 Y RANR Thread tension spring 4
31 | MF 10A0Q 556 B 419179 BmF M\ Thread tension disc prosser 4
32 | MF 24DO0 555 W453599 * B OF m Thread tension disc "
33 | M9 0204 060 B 509216 v v 2¢6X28.4 Thread tension stand pin n
34 | MF 10A0 553 B 419278 ] F -3 Thread tension stand "
35 | MF_20A0 187 | W450070 % ® U N * Thread tension take up spring "
36 | MF 10A0 709 W453140 7 v ¥ a Thread tension regulator dushing g
37 | M9 0901 002 W500741 ¥ x ¥ 9/64(40)X4 Screw for Fig. 36 "
38 | MF 10A7 691 w502087 H R 7w b Gasket "
39 | M9 1508 001 B 509088 g Lk X P 15/64(28)X8 Set screw for Fig. 36
40 { MF 10A0 150 W461768 + 4 (B - K) Arm bed legs
41 | MH 19A0 180 W468591 * ES A Thread guide
42 | M9 0902 001 W500187 BT S ak X P 9/64{40)X4.5 Set screw for Fig. 41
43 | MF 11D0O 101 W324529 &t iR Need,e plate le
44 | M9 1102 011 W500197 Hom = S 11/64{40)X7 Screwfor Fig. 43
904 | MF 10E0 470 W461757 Z2 R 1 iR (#8) Slide plate (complete)
45 B 419208 Z2 Ry K Slide plate Fig. No. 904 =& L
46 | MF 10A0 471 B 419207 E i /N S Plate spring "
47 | M9 0604 002 B 509070 E ES ¥ 3/32(56)%X2.2 Screw for Fig. 46 "

H19-4=

=DG-519

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




H19-5

_DG-5I9Tf3 #1E. XU A##EE%S NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TAKE UP LEVER MECHANISM

68

T
906

From the Ii{)rary of: Superior Sewing Machine &(Supply =G



(

(

<DG-5 19> #tE. XUA#ERS NEEDLE BAR & THREAD

@ /& Amt. req

TAKE UP LEVER MECHANISM ]
. . " Remarks
il'g: v ll:;:r{s t?;.:_ * 1|Ic’!:’.:lzl No.b 8 & & Name of Part
55 . &t 14 : 25Nm70 Needle
56 | M9 0802 003 W502074 L F U 1/8(44)X4.5 Needle clamp screw
57 | MF 21D0 181 | W468259 3 A (81%) Thread guide
58 | MF 10A1 181 W502073 % ES A (SHEX 5 I) Thread guide
59 | MF 36A0 664 W461767 X 5 WL(T) Needle bar bushing (lever
60 [ M9 1109 001 W500985 EEF T ak 4 X 2 11/64{40)X6.6 Set screw for Fig. 59
61 | MF 10A0 660 W450053 &t 3 Needle bar
62 | MF 10A0 662 W444056 ForA 51§82 39 H41 F) Needle bar crank guide
63 | M9 1110 002 W500294 F 3 2 11/64(40)X8 Screw for Fig. 62
64 | MF 10A0 325 W443934 h <2 2 =2 Square block
65 | MF 10A0 665 W450054 gt B 5 * Needle bar holder Fig. No. 906 =8 A
66 | MF 10A1 500 W502071 t >~ Needle bar cap
67 | MF 36A0 663 W461761 BT X & (L) Needle bar bushing (upper)
68 [ M9 1516 001 W500006 @ kAP 15/64(28)X15 Set screw
906 | MH 19E0 580 X -8t 2(4) Throad tzke up lever & Neadla bar concting stud complete
905 W450057 x (48) Thread take up lever complete Fig. No. 906 =& 4
A W502077 N [} A "
B W450058 X = "
Cc W450061 Xgs5-909 F "
D B 509045 ¥ovElEy "
E W450062 B 1 ¥z "
69 W461771 X237 Thread take up crank "
70 [ M9 0902 032 W502076 E F 3 ¥ 9/64(40)X7: Screw for Fig. 71 "
71 | MF 10A0 661 W450056 voeyh o (8tBs570yF) Needle bar connecting link ”

H19-6

DG-519

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




H19-7

DG-519%F; L##EL9 UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM

907

1
80 81 82 8‘3 84 85 86 87 88 89 90 N 92 9394 9695 97 98 99 100 101 102
1 6 68

\ \ } 68 68 39

\ \
\ \ \ \
\ \
\ \ ‘
\
\ \
\ \ \

From the Iigrary of: Superior Sewing Machine &(Supply LLC



(

<DG-5197%> LE##EESES UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM

MA/& Amt. req

i}
- — P — Remarks
R | T b | Cate o s & & Name of Part
80 | MF 11DO 383 W461774 g 7 v 7 Needle bar crank
81 | M9 1606 001 B 504016 BEEF uk A 3P 1/4(40)X7 Set screw for Fig. 80
82 | M9 1802 006 B 503851 B & F x 2 9/32(28)X14 Screw for Fig. 80
83 | M9 1801 001 B 509058 T ik X o 9/32(28)X7 Set screw for Fig. 80
84 | M9 2001 011 W502474 L. M * 2 15/64(28)X7 Screw for Fig. 88
85 | MF 10A2 740 W500003 7 =z b Felt
86 | MF 10A0 500 W501905 + 2 Plug
87 | M9 1471 086 W461777 14— Oil seal
88 | MH 19A0 230 w330148 £ [7] Upper shaft
89 | MF 10A0 232 W450076 XN (E8ATVE) Upper shaft bushing (left)
90 | MF 10A0 234 W450077 A9 (E& X 5 L) Upper shaft bushing (middle)
91 | MF 10A1 352 W450079 h 2 — Upper shaft collar
907 | MF 10E0 335 W462638 % @® (#) Upper shaft bevel gear complete
92 | MF 10A0 331 W444106 # & =(EW) Bevel gear (upper shaft) Fig. No. 907=& 4
93 | M9 1602 001 W500036 g ak A RS 1/4(40)X4 Set screw for Fig. 94 "
94 | MF 10A0 333 waa4107 £ ¥ H(H#AE) Bevel gear (vertial shaft upper) "
95 | MF 36A0 461 W460514 ETFT&XEY H L Feed accentric
96 | M9 1111 001 B 503852 T kA 3T 11/64(40)X10 Set screw for Fig. 95
97 | MF 36A0 476 W502478 A R = W Spacer
98 | MF 36A1 492 W469531 NP IPLCEEIEYS) Eccentric
99 [ M9 1602 001 W500036 kX RT 1/4(40)X4 Set screw for Fig. 100
100 | MF 36A0 350 W460548 h L Cam _
101 | M9 1602 005 W502914 &k A 3P 1/4(40)X7.5 Set screw for Fig. 100
102 | MH 19A0 233 W468592 A5 N8 VE) Upper shaft bushing

H19-8

DG-519

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




H19-9

DG-5 197

REEEES VERTICAL SHAFT MECHANISM

103104105 106 107 108

© @ -“w-
S D\ == A —
B =2
/——'__,.——-_:_:”/-;:, B
---- 109 |-908
110
C
11
112

114 81

116 115 114 113

l |

T
909

From the Ii{Jrary of: Superior Sewing Machine &(Supply LLC

120 119 118 117




(

{DG-5 197> EBihiEiEEs VERTICAL SHAFT MECHANISM fR/& Amt. req
i | *
- " " Remarks
e | T e | e wo. 8 & & Namo of Part
103 | M9 1472 086 W461784 b e G R |V Oil seal
104 | M9 0400 085 W461758 O Y > ¥ 1AP4 "0 ring
105 | M9 2201 030 W522088 F 2 2 2 3 2 11/32(28)X15.5 |Screw for Fig. 88
106 | M9 1502 002 W500509 3 E S < 15/64(28)X12 Screw
107 | MF 10A0 691 W500233 A & v b Gasket
108 | M9 2201 003 W461726 A F * ¥ 11/32(28)X10 |[Screw .
908 | MF 36EQ 682 W464068 N X 3 HE(E) Balance wheel complete
A W324597 N X I #H
B [ MF 36A0 466 W462615 (1] = F
109 | M9 0502 053 W500301 nNox E & Spring washer
110 M9 1203 002 B 509178 3 * < 3/16(28)X15 Screw
C | M9 0202 061 Ww500212 > — /N — E 2.54X12X1/50 |Feed rock shaft crank rod
111 | MF 36A1 386 W469533 Lyt yh (95,909 FKE) Feed rock shaft chaft crank rod
112 | MF 36A0 385 W450961 25909 F(LT) Vertical shaft bushing (lower)
113 | MF 10A0 522 w450082 XN (BEAIIT) Set screw for Fig. 113
114 | M9 1513 001 B 509060 Br kA 2T 15/64(28)X10 Lower shaft bevel gear complete
909 | MF 10E0 336 W462637 & B8 H () Bevel gear (vertical shaft-lower)
1156 | MF 10A0 334 W444109 % 8 H(HET) Beve!l gear (lower shaft) '
116 | MF 10A0 332 Wwa44111 £ 8 H(TH#H) Vertical shaft collar IBW450443
117 { MF 10A0 352 B 422844 h 2 - Set screw for Fig. 117
118 | M9 1503 001 B 5089871 86 L ak X kP 15/64(28)%X4.5 |Set screw for Fig. 117
119 | MF_10A0 520 | W450080 > 2 (8#) Vertical shaft
120 | MF 10A0 521 W450081 X5 (BHASIE) Vertical shaft bushing upper

IBW454891 Fig. No. 910=8 4

" "

" "

H19-10

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

DG-519




H19-11

DG-5 19 #&Bmpi#i#EES STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM

130 737 182 133 134 135 136 137 138 140 139 141 142 143 144 145 146 147 148 149

166 155 154 153 C B A 152 151 150

{) 910 (
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



(

(

(DG-5 19> ¥XEiNFELEEES STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM

fA/4 Amt. req

i} £
- ; R " Remarks
Re | e | Pba ho.. 8 & & Name of Part
130 | MF 36A0 955 W469532 Loeyh(B#ay F) Feed connecting rod
131 | M9 1802 045 B 508961 + Y +F 9/32(28) Nut for Fig. 133
132 [ M9 0801 051 w461797 B O B & Washer
133 | M9 1803 015 wa54870 B 1T ¥ & © 9/32(28)%26.1 | Screw for Fig. 130
134 | M9 1501 007 B 509256 ¥ % 1L > U 15/64(28)X14.5 | Screw for Fig. 135
135 [ MF 36A0 152 W459536 ERFI(XVBHHL) Guide lever
136 | MF 36A0 633 W469535 2 7 (% Bhnigkin) Feed regulator pin
137 [ M9 0600 085 W462609 0O Y >~ 7 1AP6 "0 ring Fig. No. 908
138 { MH 19A0 572 W469551 Vo #E N X Spring "
139 | M9 5003 053 B 503895 N E R Spring washer u
140 [ M9 1503 005 W500274 ¥ % iE X * ¥ 15/64(28)%X25.3 | Screw for Fig. 138 "
141 [ M9 1501 002 W502945 F * ¥ 15/64(28)%X8.5 Screw for Fig. 142 u
142 |[MF _36A0 632 |W322788 EEEELE: Reverse stitch lever
143 | M9 1207 003 B 509288 2. F x 2 3/16(28)X6.5 Screw for Fig. 142
144 | MF 36A0 640 W454892 * o i Stud screw
145 | MF 10A2 672 B 509164 PR - AN Spring
146 | MF 10A0 852 B 419163 E (RYiX) Presser stud
147 [ M9 1000 085 wW462603 0O Y ¥ Z 1AP10A *0"” ring Fig. No. 909 =& 4
148 | MF 11D0 631 w331486 REMBYVI(F1TL) Stitch length rength regulating dial "
149 | M9 1209 002 B 503887 F 3 < 3/16(28)X8 Screw for Fig. 148
150 | M9 0903 063 W454893 B 4 £ Stitch lenght regulator pin
151 | MF 36A0 833 W470238 A b4 2 Bushing :
152 | M9 1506 001 B8 509087 g k4 T 15/64(28)X7 Set screw
910 | MH 19E0 635 7 F(#) Stitch lenght regulator bracket complete
A w470299 ¥ B in iR M i
B w469541 h 2 a =
c W469542 PR XK
1563 | M9 1504 002 B 508963 F x < 15/64(28)X10 Screw
154 | MF 36A0 153 W454890 RKRAFaAVFF Stitch length regulator link
155 | M9 0703 063 w502472 B i £  7.94¢4X39 Stitch length regulator link pin
156 [ M9 0701 063 W502470 [« > 7.944X20 Stitch length regulator link pin

H19-12

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

=DG-519




H19-13

DG-5197% #HAHEES PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

\ )

T EED

165 166 167 168 169 170 171 172 173
- 537
i > g [~
-l

fall} = ) N

= E el

o ) B
@R ,

\
\

N

i \
A

S /g

T

Z £
¥ &
193 i
194 i
d =
(G?.t!

192 191

190 189 188 187 186 185 184 183 182 181

)
From the Iigrary of: Superior Sewing Machine &(S)upply LLC

174 175

176

177
141

178

179
180



(

<DG-519%> MA#HELES PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

/8 Amt. req

b} £

Fi H4—EXBHRI-F | A#MI-F Remarks
Ng. Part No. Code No. & & & Name of Part

165 | M9 3202 035 W446189 T EH P 1/2(28)X40 Pressure regulating thumb screw

166 | M9 3201 045 W471438 + 4 + 1/2{28) X5 Nut for Fig. 165 iIBW501118
167 | MH 19A0 703 W468560 ES (¢ % Pressure spring guide bar

168 | MH 19A0 259 W462921 AN - IR Spring

169 | MF 36A0 746 W460570 TLESTLOAY Flenible wire

170 | M9 0401 050 B 508956 B £ 4 Washser

171 | M9 0802 002 W501083 F £ 2 1/8(44)X7 Screw for Fig. 172

172 | MF 36A0 750 W502917-01 |7 v ¥ a Bushing (upper)

173 | MH 19A0 750 W502917-02 |7 v ¥ a Bushing (lower)

174 | MH 19A0 950 W468598 [ /N - Connecting lever

175 | M9 0921 002 B 508848 E ES ¥ 9/64(40)X8 Screw for Fig. 174

176 [ MF 10A0 784 W450109 Y ¥ 5 Knee lifter lifting lever connecting knob

177 | M9 1504 015 W502104 B T ¢ * ¥ 15/64(28)X9.5 | Screw for Fig. 176

178 | MH 19A0 228 W468589 7 T Knee lifter lifting lever crank

179 { M9 1251 045 B 509177 + s + 3/16(32) Net for Fig. 180

180 | MH 19A0 511 W458590 R A Knee lifter lifting lever connecting rod.

181 | MH 19A0 382 W468588 253027 Knee fifter lifting lever connecting

182 | MH 19A0 720 W468579 v 4 4 4 Knee lifter jifting lever link

183 | M9 0401 053 W462617 nNox E &4 Spring washer

184 | MF 10A0 252 W447053 * v T 7T Preeser bar lifter

185 | M9 0400 085 W461758 0O Y ¥ 7 1AP4 .0 ring

186 | MF 10A0 729 W502141 E x ) /N 3 Spring

187 | MH 19A0 253 W468587 AYIFTThi Presser bar lifter cam

188 | MH 19A0 220 W468586 4 r 2 L A Upper thread releaser

189 | MF 10A2 245 B 409092 T RAINFR .| Spring

190 |M9 1102 033 W502123 € -~ = < 11/64(40)X23.5 |Screw pin for Fig. 188
911 | MH 19E0 2656 WwW330145 FHIHEDY Y+ Presser bar holder complete

191 | M9 0902 001 W500187 BT v iIEA X P 9/64(40)X4.5 Set screw for Fig. 191 Fig. No. 911=82 4
192 | MH 19A1 511 W468578 v oo R Connecting stud u :
193 |M9 1113 002 w500182 F ES $ 11/64(40)%15 Screw "

A |MH 19A0 265 W330146 FYHIRITF "

B | M9 0406 063 W468580 ¥ F E Y 4746X13 r

194 | MH 19A1 265 W468555 AT HEITF Presser bar holder (upper)

H19-14

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

DG-519




H19-15

DG-519% #MA#EES PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

195 196

207
s
E -
- ==
D 103015 =
) =)
9127 . =
=z =
= —=
B = &=
- A ¥ g
S perd
% =
=
7 ‘ <
3

N

o

Z

/ —~y

V=,
)

S S
H
{7
1 ;
e R

198 197

From the Iigr)ary of: Superior Sewing Machine &(S)upply LLC



(

(DG-5 19> PAHERS PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

/& Amt. req

]
Remarks
Fig. | ¥—EXHBH/I—F a-—-F
Ng. Parf'IB No. iCl'tzlde No. &8 &h & Name of Part
195 | M9 0905 003 W500468 O F R P 9/64(40)X7 Screw for Fig. 196
196 | MH 19A0 263 W468585 ATHIRITLHA Presser bar guide
197 | MH 19A0 262 W468577 i T F23 Presser bar
198 [ MH 19A0 267 W468581 A 4 v Presser bar bushing
199 | MH 19A1 703 W468576 FrrrA4RY Presser spring guide bar
200 | M9 0504 065 W462900 E % & 4 @4 “E” type washer
201 | M9 0504 050 W462719 T HF EES Washer
| 202 | MM 11A0 259 W446191 F ¥ T N Presser spring
203 | MH 19A0 680 W468700 AN R Wire
204 | MH 19A0 601 W468599 rYYTAs Connecting plate
205 | M9 0907 002 W500076 F * < 9/64(40)X5 Screw for Fig. 204
206 | M9 1111 002 W500094 F 3 2 11/64{(40)X8.5 | Screw
912 | MH 19E0 763 W330149 Y EPZAC) Bell crank complete
A W468595 L A - Fig. No. 912=8 4
A W468596 A ERANE: ) "
c W468594 FoYFx T "
D WwW468597 [ VA — "
E W468593 DY ST A ”
207 | MH 19A0 575 W468575 VAN 4 Thumb screw

H19-16

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

DG-5619




H19-17

DG-5 | 9% J:*BJ:‘F:%U%’I%*B‘Q‘ UPPER FEED MECHANISM

60 215 216 217 215 218 219 220

“

221

232

913 228 227 226 225 224 223 222

From the Iigr>ary of: Superior Sewing Machine &(S)upply LLC



(

(DG-5197> LEZLETH*#E#LES UPPER FEED MECHANISM

Mm/& Amt reqg

i
- - = - k Remarks
R | 7 Fatve | cote No 8 B & Name of Part
215 [ M9 0104 070 ——FMRTPY S NK14.73X23X22| Needle bearing
216 | M9 1470 086 b2 - I G14.73%X23X%X3 | Oil seal
217 | MH 19A3 454 W468565 b 7 Upper feed driving shaft
218 | MH 19A2 454 W468563 > 7 Upper feed driving shaft crank pin
219 | M9 1601 003 W466240 L E R P 1/4(24)X9 Screw for Fig. 220
220 | MH 19A4 228 W468865 Z 7 Upper feed driving shaft crank {right)
221 | MH 19A0 956 W468864 vy €Y Ah » Upper feed driving connecting rod
222 | MH 19A0 603 wW468701 IR Set block
223 | M9 0851 045 w500087 + v + 1/8(44) Nut for Fig. 225
224 [ MH 19A1 910 W468557 U] pZ 7 Link
225 | MH 19A1 750 W468558 7 v ¥ a Bushing
226 | M9 1001 070 Z—FART7)>T K6/10 Needle bearing
227 | MH 19A1 262 W468556 A 4 T K v Presser bar
228 | M9 0809 002 W468559 F ES L 1/8(44)X18.5 Screw for Fig. 224
913 [ MH 19A1 105 W330147 4 ¥ x (M Presser foot complete
232 | M9 0922 (002 W464016 F 3 < 9/64(40) X8 Screw for Fig. 231
233 | MH 19A0 104 W468574 ¥ 7 1) Grip feeder
234 | MH 19A0 281 W468573 oV ¥4 Grip feeder bar
235 | MH 19A5 228 W330144 7 T Grip feeder connecting crank
914 | MH 19E1 750 W331048 7 v ¥ a(#) Bushing complete
A | M9 1002 070 ——FLRPYLY SC57 Fig. No. 914=& 4
B | MH 19A2 750 W468572 7 v ¥ a "
236 | MH 19A4 454 W468571 D 4 Connecting crank stud
237 | M9 1102 002 W500019 = x ¥ 11/64{40)X8.6 | Screw
238 | M9 0920 002 W501523 F ES 2 9/64(40)X6.5 Screw for Fig. 241
239 | M9 0301 050 W468568 B & Washer
240 | MH 19A2 910 W468570 1) > 4 Link
241 | MH 19A5 454 W468567 N Ty Eccentric stud
242 | M9 1503 003 W501002 A F R 2 15/64(28)X13 Screw for Fig. 241
243 | MH 19A3 228 W468566 i 7 Upper feed driving shaft crank (left)
244 | M9 1503 022 W501545 R v +F 15/64(28)X20 Bolt for Fig. 243

H19-18

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

DG-519




H19-19

DG-519%# LELTXEY#HELES UPPER FEED MECHANISM

| 251 252 253" 254

267 266 265 264 263

From the Iigr)ary of: Superior Sewing Machine &(S>upply LLC

259 258 257 256 255

L : |
916




(

<DG-5 19> LEELTXY#EHEES UPPER FEED MECHANISM

@ /& Amt. req

i

Fig. | ¥—EXBHRa—F | KRH3—- F Remarks
No. Part No. Code No. &8 & & Name of Part

250 | MH 19A2 228 W468549 7 ral Crank

915 | MH 19E0 750 (w331047 7 v ¥ a(#l) Bushing complete

A |M9 1003 070 ——=FWR7Y>7 HK1010 Fig. No. 916 =& 4
B |MH 19A3 750 W468550 7 v P a ]
251 [M9 1002 050 W468548 2 & Washer
252 |MH 19A1 228 W468546 7 T Crank
253 |M9 1602 031 WwW468547 TV ERNL P 1/4(40)X13 Bolt for Fig. 252
254 |MH 19A1 454 W468545 b 4 Crank pin
916 | MH 19E0 760 w330185 Avil () Eccentric complete
255 | M9 1504 002 B 508963 F * 2 15/64(28)X10 Screw for Fig. 257 Fig. No. 916 =& 4
256 W465239 N E & Spring washer "
257 W466235 (5] ] I3 Feed eccentric (right) "
258 [M9 1201 030 wW500442 P2 2 a3 Y 3/16(28)X24 Screw for Fig. 257 "
259 W468542 ~N )y Feed eccentric {left) "
260 { MH 19A1 956 wW468544 L ey h Connecting rod
261 | MH 19A0 352 W468543 h 7 — Collar
262 (M9 1106 Q01 B 509266 8+ ik A XY 11/64(40)%X3.75 [Set screw for Fig. 260
263 [M9 1211 015 W468554 B 4 F x £3/16(28)X18 Screw for Fig. 264
264 | MH 19A3 910 W468702 1) > 2 Link (right)
265 | MH 19A4 750 W468553 AR Bushing
266 | MH 19A4 910 W468703 Y > 4 Link (left)
267 | M9 1201 045 W501827 * v r 3/16(28) Nut for Fig. 263
268 | MH 19A0 910 W468551 U] > 4 Connecting link
269 | MH 19A0 454 W468552 o 4 Connecting link pin

H19-20

DG-519

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




H19-21

DG-5 19 Tahxt) #4589 LOWER SHAFT & FEED MECHANISM

917

279 280 281 284 285 286 287 288 289 290 291 292

A B 63 282 39 218 219 220 193
278 283

114 162 163 114
275 276 277 278 918 299 298 297 296 295 294 293 303 302

From the Iigr%\ry of: Superior Sewing Machine &(S)upply LLC



(

<DG-519%> THhxY) gL LOWER SHAFT & FEED

@/4& Amt. req

MECHANISM |
Remarks

Fig. | ¥—EXBHI—F | M- F

No. Sy Code No. 28 & & Name of Part

275 | M9 1603 002 W501111 I e 2 1/4(40) X7 Screw for Fig. 28

276 | MF 10A5 691 W501110 H R 4 v b Gasket :

277 | MF 10A0 286 W454875 ARV T V) Feed rock shaft bushing (left)

278 | M9 0610 050 W502467 B & Washer

917 | MF 10E0 278 77 (8) (XY RKEE) Feed driving connecting crank
A (= > 1.6¢X4 Fig. No. 917=8 4
B | MF 10A0 278 W456518 TR S 33) "

279 | M9 1112 002 W501889 F * ¥ 11/64{40)X12 Screw

280 | M9 0606 050 Ww502480 B & Washer

281 | MF 10A0 281 W447752 % Y A Feed bar

282 | MF 10A2 352 W501442 b 2 - Collar

283 | M9 0901 002 W500741 Sl_z 3 2 9/64(40) X4 Screw for Fig. 282

284 | M9 0806 002 B 508857 F kS 2 1/8(44) X6 Screw for Fig. 285

285 | MF 11D0O 104 W457555 % 1) Feed dog

286 | MF 10A0 283 W501447 CH(ENATIH) Feed bar set pin

287 | MH 19A0 491 w331013 2o (KEH B) Feed rock shaft

288 | MH 19A0 285 wW468868 2 H () Feed rock shaft bushing (middle)

289 | MF 36A0 279 W462627 97 (EYBKER) Feed rock shaft crank

290 | M9 0402 050 W461040 )= & Washer

291 [ M9 0901 060 W501107 = > 9.6¢X25 Feed rock shaft crank pin

292 [ MH 19A0 287 W468867 XEN(E)EH Feed rock shaft bushing (right)

293 | MF 10A1 452 W461709 2IN(THAIVE) Lower shaft bushing (right)’

294 W470248 Al ut 7 Pipe Fig. No. 293=8& &

295 [ MF 10A0 154 W467869 Porr1449 Guide plate

296 | MF 20A0 572 W502769 VT &N R Spring

297 | M9 5001 063 W461713 AN % Pin

298 | MF 10A0 760 W461710 ANy Eccentric

299 | MF 20A0 450 W460515 T #h Lower shaft

300 | MF 10A0 287 W446173 AEN(GEVKHASVETH) Feed lifting rock shaft bushing (right)

301 [ MF 10A0 277 W447173 DF(EVBETH) Feed lifting rock crank (right)

302 | M9 0901 060 W501107 [ > 9.54X256 Feed lifting rock crank pin

303 | MF 10A0 460 W454877 o0 (ETHVE) Feed lifting rock crank

918 [ MF 10E0 276 W452475 97 () (RYVRLTE) Feed lifting rock crank (left)

A M9 0602 063 |W502337 v ¥ T T 7 Fig. No. 918=& 4
B |MF 10A1 325 W452474 A & a3 =% "
C | M9 0602 050 W502336 v ) * "
D | MF 10A0 276 W450096 9 F(ETR)VRE) y

H19-22

DG-519

From the library of: Superior Sewinb Machine & Subply LLC

N
ol




H19-23

DG-519% T#i¥Y) ##849 LOWER SHAFT & FEED MECHANISM

310 313 314 3156 316
114

312

311

309
308
307

e

306

305

N
NP
)

\ f Bl g
Mt 5
N D= i
j\k (il
) f

From the Iigr)ary of: Superior Sewing Machine &@upply LLC



<DG-519> Tihx!)#iEs849 LOWER SHAFT & FEED

Mm/Aa Amt req

H19-24

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

MECHANISM ®

- — — — Remarks
Ecg;: i %.;?Bt?l:: " ﬁc?d:' NoAI\ = & & Name of Part
305 | MF 36E0 125 RE Yy —2 Bobbin case
306 | MF 41D0 123 W466807H01 | K& v b Bobbin
307 | MF 36A0 120 h ¥ KHS-12SP Hook
308 | M9 1101 002 W500194 x * 2 11/64(40) X4 Screw for Fig. 307
309 |M9 1118 002 B 509061 F kS < 11/64{(40)X10 Screw for Fig. 310
310 | MF 10A0 229 W462633 9FHIF A Bobbin case opener
311 { M9 0604 011 W501205 A m 3 2 3/32(66)X4 Screw for Fig. 312
312 W502901 B & Washer
313 | M9 0800 086 W465237 ALY = Qil seal
314 | MF 36A0 341 W460516 hvE AN Lower shaft bushing (left)
315 | M9 1251 030 W500190 b2 S ax P 3/16(32)X6.7 Screw for Fig. 299
316 | MF 10E3 148 W500231 E € 3¢X25 Oil rink

DG-519




H19-25

DG-5 | 9 _*fﬂﬁﬁﬁ*ﬁﬁgﬁ THREAD TRIMMING DEVICE MECHANISM

9219

325 326 327 328 329 330 331 332 333 334 . 335 336 337 338339340 C D B A 341 342
332 333 267

M

: il

—)
0

%.

238

193
365 354 353 352 351 353 350 349 348 347

From the Iigr)ary of: Superior Sewing Machine &(S)upply LLC



(
(DG-5197%> RENKEHEIES THREAD TRIMMING

MB/& Amt. req

DEVICE MECHANISM " ¥
: . N emarks
N | e | Cove vo. 5 A % Name of Part
325 | M9 0803 003 W502920 L F x P 1/8(44)X7 Screw for Fig. 329
326 | M9 5001 052 W460580 5 % B £ Washer
327 | MF 36A0 782 W467210 %® i3 i Support plate
328 | MF 36A0 834 W460522 X (%) Knife (left)
329 | MF 36A0 836 W460521 A 2 & (E) Knife holder bracket (left)
330 | M9 0906 015 W502903 B ¥ 2 2 9/64(40)X6.2 Screw for Fig. 331
331 [ MF 36A0 722 w460524 IS Adjusting . gear
332 | M9 0919 002 W465620 F ES ¥ 9/64(40)X6 Screw for Fig. 334
333 | MF 36A0 192 W460525 | Al S Spring plate
334 | MF 36A0 762 W460523 BL7va Eccentric bushing
335 | MF 36A0 478 W502346 2 by IN—8 Stop ring
336 | M9 0903 002 W509065 £ ES ¥ 9/64(40)X6.5 Screw for Fig. 335
337 | MF 36A0 601 W464057 B 1* ® Bracket
338 | M9 1107 003 W501691 A FE X P 11/64(40)X24 Screw for Fig. 337
339 | MF 36A0 954 W467870 [ T B Connecting link
340 (M9 1212 015 W501778 B 14 ¥ 3 ¥ 3/16(28)X9.7 Screw for Fig. 339
919 | MH 19E0 590 7 a(s) Connecting lever complete
A | MF 36A0 592 W460551 ¥ a [7] -
B W502915 7 v > a Fig. No. 919=-2 4
C W460550 7 =TOD)] "
D W331460 ra a "
341 | M9 1110 001 B 509339 Bk X 3T 11/64(40)X8.5 Set screw
342 | MF 36A1 572 W460552 PN E - JE VA Spring
343 | MF 36A0 708 W501378 h T & Spring hanger
344 | MF 10A0 352 B 422844 h P — Collar
345 | MF 36A1 886 W468520 # m E (TF) Vibrating crank {lower)
346 | MF 36A0 352 W460528 h 7 - Collar
347 | M9 0401 050 B 508956 [:3 & Washer
348 | M9 4005 099 40217 HP-5N Nylon clip
349 | M9 1003 098 W462637 v L /14 F Soleroid DB179 Fig. No. 30528
350 [ MF 36A2 572 W5602906 EXYYINTHENR Spring
351 | MF 36A0 477 W460529 A b oy — Stopped
352 W328892 PSS YA Soleroid base BewR_-3a vzl
353 | M9 0604 011 W501205 . WM x < 3/32(66)X4 Screw for Fig. 354
354 | MF 36A0 618 W460531 + 4 o > M| Nylon plate
355 W460530 A by N—REHS Stopper adjusting base e DE 3
H19-26 DG-519

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




H19-27

DG-519# Rt)EEFEHELS THREAD TRIMMING DEVICE MECHANISM

326
366 365 364 363 362 361 360 359 358 357 356

From the Iigr)ary of: Superior Sewing Machine &(S)upply LLC



<{DG-51 9>

U BEEEES THREAD TRIMMING

/& Amt req

DEVICE MECHANISM L]
: P _ r Remarks
N T | Toe o s & & Name of Part
356 B 508856 g Tk 4 RS 9/64{(40)X4 Set screw for Fig. 355 By -3 VKM
357 W502503 BROBMAE Eccentric pin v
358 W462953 AN K Spring washer "
359 W501086 F x* T 1/8(44)X13 Screw for Fig. 355 u
360 W465239 NEEY Spring washer u
361 W460532 B {4 F x © 1/8(44) Screw for Fig. 355 "
362 | MF 36A0 887 W460527 1% (7] [7] Knife driving shaft
363 | M9 1117 002 B 503844 ¥ ES < 11/64(40)X13 Screw for Fig. 364
364 | MF 36A0 392 W462873 B 1) [ Knife driving shaft link
365 | MF 36A0 411 W502913 3 o Knife driving shaft hinge stud
366 | M9 0571 065 W465238 E % &£ 4 & “E” type stop ring
367 | M9 0909 015 W500383 B 1T F x ¥ 9/64(40)X7.5 Screw for lig.gSGB
368 | MF 36A0 910 W502905 Y > 4 Link
920 A X & (#8) Knife right complete
A W467814 = v Fig. No. 369=% 4
B | MF 36A0 835 W460520 X 2Z2(H)
C | MF 36A0 182 W462899 # E A
369 | MH 19A0 837 W471452 A 2 B (h) Knife holder bracket (right) IAW460518
H19-28 DG-519

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




H19-29

DG-5 19 7 LSS CAM SHAFT MECHANISM

378 379 380

375 381 382

63 27

383 384 385

392

387

395 393

389

From the Ii{)rary of: Superior Sewing Machine &(Supply LLC



(
(DG-5 19> # AE#EEES CAM SHAFT MECHANISM

/& Amt re
o} #
Fig. | #—Ex8BRa—FK | BHa - F Remarks
No. Part No. Code No. L A 3 Name of Part
375 | MF 36A0 502 W462717 i % R Isolator
376 [ M9 0201 099 242024 vF V-5-1B445 Micro-switch
377 | M9 0320 037 P + X x £ M3X20 Screw for Fig. 375
378 | M9 0301 053 WA461769 N o B &3 Spring washer
379 | M9 0871 045 W465247 + v rF M3 Nut for Fig. 377
380 [ M9 0501 050 W500384 [ & Washer
381 [ M9 1503 022 W501545 R o r 15/64(28)X20 Bolt
382 | MF 36A0 886 W468519 £ B B (B) Knife driving crank
383 [ MF 36A0 257 W466229 Y T A4 % Support plate
384 [ M9 0600 085 W462609 O Y ¥ 7 1AP6 0" ring
385 [ MM 11A0 352 W446142 it 2 B(h5-) Strip ring
921 | MH 19E0 351 LB % Be(#) Cam driving crank (complete)
A W468518 h L B %R Cam shaft Fig. No. 921=8 4
B W502912 a o # Screw for Fig. 388 u
Cc W502904 a =] Knife driving shaft connecting joint ”
386 | MF 36A0 348 W460537 ] L 7] Nut for Fig. 387
387 { M9 1101 015 W502907 B FE x 2 11/64(40)X17 Nut
388 | MF 36A0 785 RK—=NTad b TF-5 Connecting rod
389 | M9 1104 045 wW500079 + P b 11/64(40) Nut (left) for Fig. 391
390 { M9 1371 045 + ks + M5 Knife driving shaft connecting joint
391 | MF 36A1 955 W460534 b} 5 L] Connecting
392 | M9 1381 045 + v + (%) M5 Vynil cable
393 [ MF 36A0 786 H—=nTaqd bt TFL-5 Spring
394 [ M9 1001 099 2 %X 2 % — 450-P6MK Connecting
395 [ M9 7102 099 W469595 EZ—E+e794%0=TI Vynil cable
396 | MF 36A1 572 w467879 PN Spring
397 | MF 36A1 352 W468250 h Z - Knife driving shatt collar

H19-30

DG-519

From the 'Iibrary of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




H19-31

DG-519% #&H#EHEE4S OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

405 406 407 408 409 410 411 412 413 414 415

336 109

From the Iigr'ary of: Superior Sewing Machine &(S']upply LLC



<DG-5 19> #{h##ELSES OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM /& Amt req
1

- » " Remarks
| T e | e, | B & & Name of Part
405 | MF 10A0 689 W444230 N4 THrNLS Pipe holder
406 | MF 10A0 740 W502394 7 L b Felt
407 | MH 19A0 731 W469594 A ul 7 Vynil pipe
408 | MF 10E2 148 W444138 E € 2.5¢4X240 Oil wick
409 |MF 10E2 148 W462729 [ € 2.5¢X125 Oil wick
410 | MF 40A1 485 W469168 2 A v F/810 Switch box
411 | MF 40A0 689 W469578 K M & Holder
412 | M9 4005 099 F140>21)v7 HP-BN Nylon clip
413 | MF 40A1 339 W469164 h o - — Cover plate
414 | MF 36A0 143 W326297 Hh w Qil pipe
415 | MH 19A0 135 W468534 A E Oil check window
416 | MF 36A0 783 W324547 B Ty =R Oil pump case
417 [ M9 0202 061 W500212 F — N E ¥ 2546X12X1/560 | Taper pin
418 | MF 36A0 685 W448313 BE) iR k-3 Oil flow imoelloer
419 | M9 0301 053 W461769 X 3 B £ 3 Spring washer
420 | M9 0801 002 W501133 b ES 2 1/8(44) X8 Screw for Fig. 418
421 [ MF 10A0 601 W461088 (U S 4 Oil pump cover
422 | MF 10A0 337 W502363 7 3 # i Oil pump screw
423 | MF 10A0 338 W502362 A 4 x M4 % Qil pump screw fram

H19-32 DG-519

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




H19-33

DG-5 197 #&:mtEiEEf4 OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

N
443 442 441 440 439 438 437 436 435 434 433 432 431 430 429 428 427

()

From the I|brary of: Superior Sewing Machine &(Supply LG



<DG-5 19> #5hi#iE49 OIL LUBRICATION

MECHANISM

®/& Amt. req

i}
Remarks
Fig. —Ex8Ma-K | BMa-FK
Ng. i Par{ﬁ ;‘;o. C?de No. 8 & & Name of Part
427 [ M9 2001 002 W501327 xR < 5/16(28)%X6.5 Screw
428 | MF 36A1 691 W462613 A Packing
429 W460565 A P + -3/8(28) Nut for oil pipe Fig. No. 414=8 4
430 W501135 7 v ¥ a Oil pipe bushing Fig. No. 431 =% 4
431 | MF 36A0 144 W326296 ] G Oil pipe
432 | MF 10A0 691 W321295 A Packing .
433 | M9 0901 001 W500588 B kX 2P 9/64(40)X3.7 Set screw for Fig. 434
434 | MF 10A4 352 W502097 h 2 - Collar
435 | MF 10A0 552 wW454812 ¥ 4 ¥ N Akjusting ring
436 | M9 0320 065 W462651 C #H% b AT (20) Snap ring
437 | MF 10A0 477 W502095 S A Stopper
438 | M9 0906 002 W500791 FE R < 9/64(40)X4.5 Screw for Fig. 437
439 | MF 10E2 148 w466814 e : £ 2.5¢4X370 Oil wick
440 | MF 10A1 731 W501450 n ut 7 Oil pipe
441 | MF 10A0 780 W444282 R N b4 Pipe holder
442 | M9 2001 047 W446050 x2S Tw 2 Screw bushing
443 | MF 10A4 691 W500812 R Packing
444 (M9 1104 002 B 503842 I = < 11/64(40)X4.5 Screw for Fig. 445
445 | MF 10A0 147 W447762 KWL EXT) Oil pipe holder
446 | MF 10E3 148 W462830 ke £ 3¢X180 Qil wick
H19-34 DG-519

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




H19-35=

DG-519% ER(HERE) ACCESSORIES(ACCESSORIES BOX)

@ 505 o=

////

. X
From the Iigr’ary of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



<DG-519%> MHEA(FERME) ACCgESSORIES BOX)

@/4& Amt. req

fi
Fig. | ¥—Ex#&Ka—K | ®Ha - F a Remarks
No. Part No. Code No. 8 hR & Name of Part
800 | MF 60A0 749 P 833000X01|1F B & # Accessory box
801 &t 14 : 25Nm70 Needle
802 | MF 41D0 123 W466807H01 | & (= > Bobbin
803 | MB 02A0 608 P 842003X01|* < | & () Screw driver (middle)
804 | MB 02A1 608 P 842002X01| x < M@ > (1) Screw driver (small) Fig. No. 803=8§ A
805 | MF 20A0 187 W450070 E B Thread take up spring
806 [ MH 19A0 419 w502100 B I T L Vibration preventinng rabber
807 T 8 &% &7 Rait
808 | M9 0401 041 L K * 2 45X20 Screw
809 | M9 0608 050 B £ 6 Washer
810 | MF 10A0 740 W502394 7 = L b Felt
811 | M9 1510 001 W500676 F S < 15/64(28)X12 Screw
812 | M9 0601 053 N X E £ 6 Spring washer
813 [ MF 36A0 245 W462881 * B F N x Thread tension spring
814 | MF 36A0 419 W467238 B & T A Vibration preventing rudba (set)
815 | M9 4004 099 Fq14a>2Y9y7 HP4N Nylon clip

H19-36

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

DG-519




H19-37

DG-519%# {iEs ACCESSORIES

840 841

856

846 —

845
843

850 |-923
842 848

849
gad 847 —
gepl iy

859

861

g5afSe —

j \
|
853 855 8'54 8562 857 830 837 835 834 836 837 833 832 831

L : |

922

From the Iigrary of: Superior Sewing Machine &(Supply IBEC




<DG-519> {FE& ACCESSORIE&

@/& Amt req

- From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

1] v E:1

Fig. | ¥—ExBRI—F | KM - K Remarks
Ng. M Par?ﬁo. i!(::de No. 8 dh % Name of Part
922 | MF 20E0 139 3 #(28)
830 | MF 10A0 139 W110322 p:] #H 0il tank Fig. No. 922=8 4
831 | MF 20A0 723 W450111 e ¥ £ 4 B Knee lifter lifter bar "
832 | MF 20A0 724 W450112 E ¥ £ ¥ B Knee lifter lever crank "
833 | MF 20A0 729 W502107 [ STV 3 Spring "
834 | M9 0509 065 S 592411 E ¥ &£ » & “E” type stop ring "
835 | M9 1520 001 B 503980 A ik X 2P 16/64(28)%X28 Set screw G
836 | M9 1504 022 W501813 R 1Y b 15/64{28)X 25 Bolt "
837 | M9 1502 045 W501883 + v b 15/64(28) Nut "
838 | M9 -2001 002 W501327 £ x C(hi#ll) 5/16(28)%X6.5 Screw (oil tank)
839 | M9 7001 052 W470200 ¥ B OE 2 Washer
840 | MF 10A0 691 W3212956 Ny 2 (GEE) Oil tank packing FDB130 Fig. No. 826,830 |
841 | M9 0803 060 W502106 E ¥ L& E > 8sXT70 Knee lifter connecting pin
842 [ M9 2001 047 W446050 *x L 7w i a 5/16(28)%X29 Screw bushing
843 | MF 10A4 691 W500812 A Packing
844 | MF_36A0 731 | WA451152 E = -1 % Vynil pipe —
923 | MF 20E0 727 b L4 8 (1) RISBR IR
845 | MF 20A0 728 W449371 tE ¥ R B Knee lifter pad shaft Fig. No. 923=8& 4
846 | MF 20A0 784 W447074 % % F Knee lifter bar joint..
847 | MF_20A0 510 W325888 # % R Knee lifter pad "
848 | M9 2051 022 W469723 b W b M8X16 Bolt.. .. e "
849 | M9 2071 045 W469724 + v P M8 Nut P
850 | M9 2001 031 B 509174 A m A L b 5/16(18)X13 Square head bolt "
851 | MF 20A0 131 W453513 B % ¥y A Oil receiver bars
852 | M9 1551 022 A W P M6X12 Bolt
853 | M9 0702 050 W502735 J£ 1 ® Washer
854 | M9 0601 053 N R E R6 Spring washer
855 | M9 1571 045 + v + M6 Nut
856 | MF 20E0 180 W219856 * % 4 # Bobbin winder
857 | MF 10E0 149 W20426-A ] 3] Qil can
858 | MF 20A0 130 W319422 ] v 2 Qil bottle
859 | MF 60A0 608 W319408 F3q8—(K) Screw driver (large)
860 | M9 0701 099 ‘OP-S ® A 176X4t Magnet
861 | MF _60A0 734 W220627H02 [E = — L Hh /N — Vynil cover

H19-38 DG-519




SHEES
@ 6 BB AL

From the Iigl)ary of: Superior Sewing Machine &(S%pply LLC





